COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Plein Air Palm Beach, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 \$78.75 \$\$87.50 \$\$Filing Fee & Filing Fee & Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status

\$Certificate Of Status

\$ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Donna Walsh

Name (Printed or typed)

4823 S Lee Rd

Address

Delray Beach, FL 33445

City, State & Zip

561-499-3046

Daytime Telephone number

donnawalshwarren@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS**

INSTRUCTIONS FOR NOT FOR PROFIT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The following are instructions, a cover letter and sample articles of incorporation pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statutes (F.S.)

NOTE: THIS IS A BASIC FORM MEETING MINIMAL REQUIREMENTS FOR FILING ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

The Division of Corporations strongly recommends that corporate documents be reviewed by your legal counsel. The Division is a filing agency and as such does not render any legal, accounting, or tax advice.

If you intend to apply for IRS federal tax exemption as a charitable organization, your articles of incorporation must contain a required purposed clause and a dissolution of assets provision. Valuable information on 501 (c) (3) qualification is on the IRS website, www.irs.gov. It includes sample articles of incorporation. Click the "charities and Nonprofits" link and then the Life Cycle of a Public Charity link.

Chapter 496, F.S., requires charitable organizations or sponsors intending to solicit contributions from the public in the state of Florida to register annually with the Division of Consumer Services. They may be reached at (850) 488-2221 or 1-800-435-7352 for more information.

A preliminary search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org. Preliminary name searches and name reservations are no longer available from the Division of Corporations. You are responsible for any name infringement that may result from your corporate name selection.

Pursuant to Chapter 617.0202, F.S., the articles of incorporation must set forth the following:

Article I:

The name of the corporation **must** include a corporate suffix such as Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, or Inc.; "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate

suffix by a nonprofit corporation.

Article II:

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation. The principal address must be a street address. The mailing address, if different, can be a P.O. Box address.

Article III:

The specific purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized. A general statement of "any and all lawful business" will not be sufficient.

CR2E006 (01/13)

Article IV: The manner in which the Directors are elected or appointed.

Article V: The names, address and titles of the Directors/Officers (optional) When naming

Directors, 3 must be listed. The names of officers/directors may be required to apply for

a license, open a bank account, etc.

Article VI: The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the initial

Registered Agent. The Registered Agent <u>must</u> sign in the space provided and type or print his/her name below signature accepting the designation as Registered Agent.

Article VII: The name and address of the Incorporator. The Incorporator <u>must</u> sign in the space

provided and type or print his/her name below signature.

The "incorporator" is the person who prepares and signs the Articles of Incorporation and then submits them for filing to the Division of Corporations. The function of the incorporator usually

ends after the corporation is filed.

An Effective Date: Add a separate article if applicable or necessary: An effective date may be

added to the Articles of Incorporation, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. (An effective date can not be more than five (5) business days prior to

the date of receipt or ninety (90) days after the date of filing).

Important Information About the Requirement to File an Annual Report

All Florida Not-For-Profit Corporations must file an Annual Report yearly to maintain "active" status. The first report is due in the year <u>following</u> formation. The report must be filed electronically online between January 1st and May 1st. The fee for the annual report is \$61.25. "Annual Report Reminder Notices" are sent to the e-mail address you provide us when you submit this document for filing. To file any time after January 1st, go to our website at <u>www.sunbiz.org</u>.

The fee for filing a not for profit corporation is:

Filing Fee \$35.00

Designation of Registered Agent \$35.00

Certified Copy (optional) \$8.75 (plus \$1 per page for each page over 8, not to exceed a

maximum of \$52.50).

Certificate of Status (optional) \$8.75

(Make checks payable to Department of State)

Mailing Address:

Department of State
Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

(850) 245-6052

Street Address:

Department of State Division of Corporations

Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

(850) 245-6052

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ADTICLET

BIARATA

The name of the	he corporation shall be: Plein Air Pain	n Beach, I	nc.			
ARTICLE II	Principal street address: 23 S Lee Rd, Delray Beach, FL 334	Mailing address, if different is:				
The spe	for which the corporation is organized is: cific purpose of Plein Air Palm		to foster the education, participation,			
apprecia	ation and exhibition opportunit	ies for pier	n air painters in Palm Beach County.			
4	The second secon		directors are cleated and approjected			
ARTICLE I Elected ir	a accordance with the by-laws	inner in which the	e directors are elected and appointed:			
ARTICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	RECTORS				
Name and Ti	_{tle:} Donna Walsh, Director	Name and Title	Ralph Papa, Director			
Address	4823 S Lee Rd.	Address:	8393 Grand Messina			
	Delray Beach, FL 33445		Boynton Beach, FL 33472			
	Arna Walsa		Scall So			
Name and Ti	Lorrie B Turner, Director	Name and Title	Frances Lynn, Director			
	2525 NW 13 Court	Address:	4330 Camrose Ln.			
Address	Delray Beach, FL. 33445	Address.	W.Palm Beach, FL 33417			
			Thances a Filmer			
u ter	Patricia Maguire, Director	Name and Title	Manuel Jomok, Director			
	929 Fern Drive		857 Sun Acres Lane			
Address	Delray, FL 33483	Address:	Boynton Beach, FL 33436			
	X CAP 1		Somether of			
	Torrett frair		Xmonitor 1			

Name and Title:	Stephen Nash, Director	Name and Titl	e: Elfrida	Schragen	8
	19830 Sawgrass Drive	Address:	5280 NR	esting alay	Unit
	Boca Raton, FL 33434		Delvas	Boach J	
_	1 CM = Nas		FI	33484	
_	8/2010	·	E. Ach	ragen	
Name and Title:		Name and Titl	e:		
Address _		Address:			
		-			
-			-		
ARTICLE VI The name and F	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the re	gistered agent is:		
Name:	Lorrie B Turner			-	
Address:	2525 NW 13 Court				
71441055	Delray Beach, Florida. 3	33445			
ARTICLE VII The name and a	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is:				
Name:	Donna Walsh				
Address:	4823 S Lee Rd				
	Delray Beach, FL 334	45			
	2				
Having been no	med as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment of	of process for a	the above stated corporent and agree to act in th	ation at the place designated is capacity	in this
103	Blue and				
fry	Required Signature of Registered	Agent		Date	
I submit this doc	ument and affirm that the facts stated her	ein are true. I a	m aware that any false i	nformation submitted in a do	cument
to the Departmen	nt of State constitutes a third degree felony	as provided for	ın s.81/.133, F.S.	1-1-1	2011
6	Required Signature of Income	rnorator		4/2/10 Date	2014
	Required Signature of Incom	porator		/ Date	,

DONNA J WALSH

4823 S LEE RD
DELRAY BEACH FL, 33445

Pay to the Order of Department of State \$ 78,75

Sweety Eight 75/30

Dollars I Security Reserves Back

America's Most Convenient Bank®

For PARB Artofineer of Department of State | Part of State | Part

Harland Clarke